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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S Stratford Court, 430° +
W centerline of Dulaney Valley Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Sth Election District
4th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(503 Stratford Court)
* CASE NO. 01-511-A
Walter B. Belitz

By: George W. Belitz, P.O.A.

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Walter B. Belitz. The Petitioner is requesting a
variance for property he owns at 503 Stratford Court. The subject property is zoned DR 1. The
variance request is from Sections 100, 101, 102, 1B01.1A, 400 and 402 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to ailow 2 detached accessory structures in the front yard in lieu
of the required rear yard.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request was Cheryl Belitz, the daughter-
in-law of the property owner. Mr. Belitz passed away last week and the property is now in the
hands of Cheryl Belitz and her husband, George Belitz, the son and daughter-in-law of the
property owner.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, consists of 5.328 acres, more or less, zoned DR I. The subject property is improved

! with a single family dwelling and 2 accessory structures which are the subject of this variance

i
i request. The accessory structures were recently placed on the property by George and Cheryl
]

| Belitz. They are used to house furniture and equipment to cut and maintain the 5 acres of

© property owned by the Petitioner. Mrs. Belitz testified that she and her husband recently moved
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from Annapolis to take care of her husband’s aging father. They have resided on the property for
the past 2 years. The storage sheds were placed on the property by the Petitioner and provide
much needed storage space, given that George and Cheryl Belitz relocated themselves and their
possessions to this property. Photographs submitted into evidence show the location of the
accessory structures which, from the photographs submitted, do not adversely affect this property
or any adjacent properties. It should be noted that no one appeared at the hearing in opposition
to this request.

After considering the testimony and evidence offered at the hearing, 1 find that the variance
request to allow the 2 sheds to be located in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard should
be granted.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would
cause practical difficulty to Petitioners and their property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208
(1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioners must meet the

following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of
the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant as well
as other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give sufficient relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashjon that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical

difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variance is not granted. It has been
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established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the property which
is the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the Petitioners seek relief will
unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general
welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the
Petitioners’ variance request should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this _@i day of August, 2001, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Sections 100, 101, 102, 1B01.1A,
400 and 402 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow 2 detached
accessory structures in the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby
GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

SE/S Stratford Court, 430° +
W centerline of Dulaney Valley Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

9th Election Disirict
4th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(503 Stratford Court)
* CASE NO. 01-511-A

Walter B. Belitz
By: Cheryl and George W. Belitz, PO.A. *

Petitioners
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AMENDED ORDER

WHEREAS, this matter came before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, George and Cheryl Belitz. The
Petitioners were granted their variance to allow 2 accessory structures to be located in the front
yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Subsequent to the issuance of the Order granting the variance request, a letter was received
from the Hampton Improvement Association requesting that the structures, which were the
subject of the variance request, be submitted to the architectural review committee of the
Hampton Improvement Association. The original Order dated the 6™ of August, 2001 failed to
include as a condition of approval the requirement that the property owners submit elevation
drawings of the 2 accessory sheds to the Hampton Improvement Association for their review and
approval.

THEREFORE, my previously issued order shall be amended to include this restriction to

require that the property owners receive architectural approval from their homeowners

association.
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THEREFORE, it is this _/_51& day of August, 2001, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County,

ORDERED, that my previous Order dated the 6™ day of August, 2001, be and is hereby
amended to require the property owners to submit photographs and/or architectural elevations to
the Hampton Improvement Association’s architectural review committee for review and
approval. In the event that the architectural review committee fails to approve of these

structures, then the variance granted herein shall be rescinded.

\/dua% [t oo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
TMK:raj
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Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

LNTS

August 9, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. George Belitz
503 Stratford Court
Towson, Maryland 21286

Re: Amended Order
Case No. 01-511-A
Property: 503 Stratford Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Belitz:

Enclosed please find an Amended Order regarding your Petition for Variance in the
above-captioned case.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L/ZUJJ()% /Ié‘ilé;fco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

¢c: Mr. James Brochin, President
Hampton Improvement Association
P. O. Box 9735
Baltimore, MD 21284-9735

For You, For Baltimore County *% Census 2000

Printed with Soybean | 1o ' 7 :
o Recpaied Pasar Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

4 Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
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] Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County . 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner _ Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

August 6, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. George Belitz
503 Stratford Court
Towson, Maryland 21286

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 01-511-A
Property: 503 Stratford Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Belitz:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Peti_tion for
Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any .
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of

Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\M Vo fooco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

For You, For Baltimore County ﬂ Census 2000

% Census 2000

@ O ety poan Ik Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us




This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun

> | 1 and which is described in the description and piat attached
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s}

Pctition for Yariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at

503 Stratford Coxt

which is presently zoned ___pp. 1

gement. The undersi%ned. leqal

Baltimore County Zoming Regulations 100, 101, 2/1 BUL.1A, 400, 402 To VERiT 2 DETACHED

ACCESSCR
R=Ear yrlg

Y STRUCTURES 183 A FRONT gARD IN LIEU OF THE REQVIRED =y
D

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate

hardship or practical difficulty)

Hereby petition for a variance due to a hardship of viable level land/area in which to locate two ~acressorey
structures at 503 Stratford Ct. The required location of these structires in the rear of the property is
mnsuitable due to the rolling rocky terrain along with sm ewiromsentally sensitive wetland area at the rear
property line. likewize in this area is a flood zone which has the best level sround for the struchures.
The structures also need to be located within reasomable proximity to the main house for security of property

PrEp, 18 (BB SR AR 2rBE Y, the
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertisin
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted purs

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

E%,%gcatedagainmtherearofﬂ]eproperty.

9. posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
uant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
( See ajﬁlac:é ea’/ )

Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Walter B, Belitz
Name - Type or Print

ereto and

C.0A-
Signature Signature =
George W, Belitz — P.0.A. (attached)
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print for Walter B. Belitz
City State Zip Code Signature
Attornev For Petitioner: 503 Stratford Cowrt 410-825-9680
Address Telephone No.
Towson, MD 21286
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
i Representative to be Contacted:
0 % Siglfature
2z ~ ) Geoge & Cheryl Belit= T-9%6-7168 (w)
et % Copany Name
T % 303 Stratford Court 410-825-9680 (h)
L 1A SS Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
g ; Towson, MD 21286
o~ %Ci : State Zip Code City State Zip Code
':5_2’%;{ OFFICE USE ONLY
TN A v,
Sk N b A ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _ /2 HR_
us  Gase No. — 51 - -
& % UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING _
% > J{ Reviewed By S Date 6-} oiio(
E ? ?:5!93 |
coax Vieeations # OfF- 200
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

|, WALTER B. BELITZ, of Baltimore County, Maryland, do hereby execute
this Power of Attorney with the intentions that the attormey-in-fact, hereinafter named,

shatl be able to act in my place in all matters.

SECTION 1. Designation of Attorney.
1.01. | constitute and appoint GEORGE WALTER BELITZ {o be my

attorney-in-fact to act for me, in my name, and in my place.

SECTION 2. Effective Date of Power of Attorney.

2.01. This Power of Attomey shall be effective as of the date of execution by
me.

2.02. This Power of Attorney shali not be affected by my disability, it being my
specific intention that my attorney-in-fact shall continue to act as such even though |

may not be competent to ratify the actions of my attorney-in-fact.

SECTION 3. Powers.

3.01. My attorney-in-fact shall have ali the powers, discretion, elections, and
authorities granted by statute, common law, and under any rule of court, it being my
intention that my attorney-in-fact be able to act on my behalf. In addition thereto, and

not in limitation thereto, my attorney-in-fact shail aiso have the powers set forth beiow.
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3.02. My attorney-in-fact may coilect and receive, with or without the institution
of suit or other legal process, all debts, monies, gifts, objects, interest, dividends,
annuities, and demands that now are due or may hereafter become due, owing, or
otherwise payable or belonging to me. My attorney-in-fact may use and take all lawful
actions in my name or otherwise to recover the same and to compromise the same.

3.03. My attorney-in-fact may sell, convey, lease, exchange, mortgage,
pledge, release, hypothecate, or otherwise deal with, dispose of, exchange, or
encumber any of my property, either real or personal, and including 503 Stratford
Court, Towson. This shall include the power to borrow money or otherwise obtain
credit, upon such terms, conditions, and convenants as my attorney-in-fact considers
to be appropriate.

3.04. My attorney-in-fact may appear on my behalf in any litigation in which 1
am or may become a party during the duration of this Power of Attorney.

3.05. My attorney-in-fact may give discharges, releases, consents and
receipts on my behalf, and may make decisions concerning me related to heaith care.

3.06. My attorney-in-fact shall have the power to deposit funds in my name in
any banking or savings institution or in any money market account, whether or not
insured, including specifically Social Security checks payable to me.

3.07. My attomey-in-fact shall have the power to pay any and all bills,
accounts, claims, and demands now due by me or becoming due by me subsequent to
the execution of this Power of Attorney. My attorney-in-fact may withdraw funds from
and draw and sign checks in my name upon any bank or trust company, savings

2



institution, or money market fund in which | may have any funds on deposit.

3.08. My attomey-in-fact may endorse all checks drawn to my order for deposit
in any account in which | have funds on deposit or in any new account opened in my
name, including specifically Social Security checks payable to me.

3.09. My attorney-in-fact shall have the power to hold, invest, reinvest and
otherwise deal with and manage all property in which | have any interest.

3.10. My attorney-in-fact shall have the power to transfer or surrender any
securities which | may own. In connection therewith, my attomey-in-fact may execute
in my name or on my behalf any stock power or other instrument in order to effect any
such transfer or surrender.

3.11. My attorney-in-fact shall have the power to enter into or renew any
agency or custodian agreement with any bank or trust company at my expense for the
investment or safekeeping of any property. This shall include the power to revoke any
agency or custodian agreement, whether the agreement is entered into by me, by my
attorney-in-fact, or by any other person.

3.12. My attormey-in-fact shall have unrestricted access to, and the right to
enter into, any safety deposit box, vauit, storage warehouse or other depository which |
may own, which may be registered in my name, or in which any property may be held
for me.

3.13. My attorney-in-fact shall have the power to contract for, purchase,

receive, lease, or otherwise acquire in my name, for my account or on my



® @
behalf, property of any kind, real or personal, tangible or intangible, including, but not
limited to, United States Treasury Bills, Notes, Bonds and other obligations of the
United States Government or any of its agencies.

3.14. My attorney-in-fact shall have the power to prepare, make, ekecute, and
file any and all federal, state, local or other tax returns, claims for refunds, or
declarations of estimated tax. This power shali include the power to represent me,
directty or through attorneys, accountants, or other agents, in any matter before the
Internal Revenue Service or any other federal, state, or local agency. In connection
with such representation, my attorney-in-fact may execute consents extending the
statutory period for the assessment or collection of taxes, may pay all taxes and
interest thereon which | may properly owe or which may be against me, and may
contest the validity of any proposed assessment.

3.15. My attorney-in-fact shall have the power to execute, seal, acknowledge,
and detliver any instruments, documents or papers deemed necessary, advisable or
expedient with respect to any property.

3.16. My attormey-in-fact may act in all manner with respect to all powers
described herein as freely, fully, and effectively as | could or might do personally if
present and of sound and disposing mind.

3.17. My attorney-in-fact shall have ali rights and powers necessary to

negotiate with any and all insurance companies and insurance matters on my behalif.
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SECTION 4. Ratification; Use of Photocopy; Revocation of Prior Powers.

4.01. | hereby ratify, allow, acknowledge, and hold firm and valid all acts
heretofore or hereafter taken by my attorney-in-fact, by virtue of these presents.

4.02. | hereby authorize the use of a photocopy of this General Power of
Attorney, in lieu of the original copy executed by me, for the purpose of effectuating the
terms and provisions hereof.

4.03. | hereby revoke and cancel any and all general powers of attorney
previously executed by me, if any, and the same shall be of no further force or effect.
However, | do not intend in any way in this instrument to affect, modify, or terminate any
special, restricted or limited power of attorney | previously may have granted in

connection with any banking, borrowing or commercial transaction.

SECTION 5. Designation of Guardian.

5.01. | request that no guardianship proceeding for my property be instituted in
the event of my disability, it being my intention that this durable power of attorney shall
permit my attorney-in-fact to act on my behalf.

5.02. In the event that it becomes necessary for any court to appoint a guardian
for my property, | direct that GEORGE WALTER BELITZ shall serve as such guardian.

5.03. Any guardian who at any time shall be appointed by any court shall be

excused from the necessity of giving bond.



AS WITNESS my hand and seal this_}i"" day of __AucosT , 1999.

st FH5

WALTER B. BELITZ

STATE OF MARYLAND )

)
BALTIMORE COUNTY ) K

| HEREBY CERITFY, that on this _i lﬁ day of puUEOST , 1989,

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State aforesaid, personally
appeared WALTER B. BELITZ , and acknowledged the foregoing Power of
Attorney and Designation of Guardian to be his act.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

W@ufW&/@MZM)L

NO{ary mib'ilc e R T ERiaE ST EESET

My Commission Expires: Y-7-2c¢c 2.
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Co HEARNG.

The Zaning Cormmissioner
ofr Balllmore County; by
authorlty of the Zoulng Act
and Regulations of Baltl-
aoaﬂ_w ﬂo.%_z%a Hﬁmﬂm
public hearing In

Maryland om: tha property
identlfled herain m_fm follows:

Bed; # Q1-H17uA
ms.,mﬁ:oang o
BE/S Stratford Court 430'+
W canterllne Dulaney- Valley
. Road Y
9th Electlon Digtrict .
4th-Coyncilmanic District
Lagal Qwndr(s): George W
_m_a__w P.O.A, far Waltar Be-
fz - .
Vatance; to permit 2. de-
tached accessory,stryciures
in & front yard in’llew’ of the
raquirad rgar yard,
Haaring: Tuasday, July 31,
2001 at 11:00..a.m. In
Room 407, Counly Gourls
Buliding, 401 Baglpy “Ave-.
nue. o

LAWRENGE E, SGHMIDT
Zoning Commisslonar for

. Baltimore County
NOTES: (1} Hearligs are
Handleapped Accessibla; for
special . apegmmoidations

" Pleasa Contact tha Zoning
Commissioner's ~Dffice at
(410) 8874386, _
{2} For informatian con-;
carning the :File  and/pr |
Hearing, Contaof the Zoning g
wwmrms Otilca at (410) p87- _
JTU 77681 July 17 C481695 _

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

] ~ 19 , 200
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of — successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on .ll_.l\._ 2000,

ﬂ The Jeffersonian

L Arbutus Times

- Catonsville Times

¥ Towson Times

[ Owings Mills Times

) NE Booster/Reporter

{d North County News "

e

L




Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

Regustered Professional Land Surveyors « Established 1906

Suse 100+ 320 East Towsomtown Boulevard * Towson, Maryland 21286
Phone: (410) 823-4470 » Fax. (410) 823-4473 » www.gcelimited.com

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE #01-511-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
George W. Belitz P.O.A. for Walter
Belitz
DATE OF HEARING:
July 31, 2001

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: GEORGE ZAHNER
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOQOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

LOCATION
Southeast side of Stratford Court, 430° West of the

centertine of Dulaney Valley Road

DATE: July 16, 2001

ey
-

- D> C/ | O/

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER
BRUCE DOAK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX

b LI Y

POSTED ON : July 15, 2001




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zening Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly fo the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—
—

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number. _ EE==22ZZ 0/ 'f)// /- /jl‘
Petitioner: atter L&&fg _ BELITZ
Address or Location: __472 &/fm?wzé W  Teewson, M- 2/286

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Geome (v /5&&1‘2(

Address: 505 Stidgordl Coend
Towsgn, - /28

Teiephone Number: KO §15- G 8O

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Pilat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance [ |Special Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 520 pages & & § of the CHECKLIST for additlonal required nformatian
Subdivision name:

_u_ﬁ book#

OWNER:

e S e ;

Jgalio#, Jot# _____.sectlon#

@ Vicinity Map

M scale: 1Te1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District:
Counclimanic Distrigt:
1°=200 scale map#!

Zoning:

Lot slze;

acreage square feet

Bubile  ptivale

sewer: [ ] [}
waten: [ ] [

yue no

Chesapeake Bay Critlcal Area: m D

Prlor 2Zoning Hearlngs!

O

North

date: . . -
—u_‘mﬁmﬂmﬁ U/.\u mnm_m Oq D—.m({_zmu 1 =

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewed by: ITEM #; CASE#:

-15-



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, July 17, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
George W Belitz 410 825-9680
503 Stratford Court
Towson MD 21286

-~

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-511-A

503 Stratford Court

SE/S Stratford Court 430’ + W centerline Dulaney Valley Road
9" Election District — 4" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: George W Beliiz P.O.A. for Walter Belitz

Variance to permit 2 detached accessory structures in a front yard in fieu of the required
rear yard.

HEARING: Tuesday, July 31, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

- ‘ W
inice E. Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT GDZ
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,
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o o

'\@(JQE Director's Office

&) .
A *% Baltimore County County Office Building

) 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
xxxx x| Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

June 25, 2001

-

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

- The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-511-A

503 Stratford Court

SE/S Stratford Court 430° + W centeriine Dulaney Valley Road
9" Election District — 4™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: George W Belitz P.O.A. for Walter Belitz

Variance to permit 2 detached accessory structures in a front yard in lieu of the required
rear yard.

HEARING: Tuesday, July 31, 2001 at 11:00 am. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

éﬂ&m

Amold Jablon GoD T
Director

C: George W Belitz P.O.A. for Walter B Belitz, 503 Stratford Court, Towson 21286

s

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, JULY 16, 2001.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HMEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Soybean Ink

o~ Dpeareind By



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management : Towson, Maryland 21204
July 27, 2001

George W Belitz PO A.
Walter B Belitz

503 Stratford Court
Towson MD 21286

Dear Mr. Belitz:
RE: Case Number: 01-511-A, 503 Stratford Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June
01, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
frnr;ay have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W . Can ﬁb‘tﬂw&cﬁl)}'

W. Carl Richards, Jr. @Y (&
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

¢. People’s Counsel

{g?g) Prinied wilh Soybean tnk Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

= Darvceind Parnar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 18, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 2, 2001
Item Nos. 502, 503, 505, 506, 507, 508,

509, 510, 511,512, 513, 516, 517, 519,
and 520

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HJO:;jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-2-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-718200] doc
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B Office of the Fire Marshal

altimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

«\"‘ S
iziﬂ E&Eﬁ

oAk ok A

v:if

S

June 25, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF June 25, 2001
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

502, 503, 504, 505, 508, 510, 511, 512, 513, 515, 5le6, 517,
518, and 519

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
0N

% Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: June 26, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Kelter, IIH
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-505, 01-511, & 01-512
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to

offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

e ——————y = -

prepareaby: Mgkl (L A

JN26 .

Section Chief:

AFK/IL:MA



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration 522239 Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Adramistrator

Date: g .25 05

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baitimore County Office of Item No. =57/ JLL
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Marytand 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access 2 State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

/| e L

./cw Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 Narth Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
503 Stratford Court, SE/S Stratford Ct,
430™+/- W of ¢/l Dulaney Valley Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
9th Election District, 4th Councilmanic
¥ FOR
Legal Owner: Walter B. Belitz, by George W.
Belitz, al:tomey—m—ihct * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner{(s}
* Case No. 01-511-A
* %* * * * * * * * ® * * #* *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the

case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Lante S DNewilh,

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of July, 2001 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Walter B. Belitz, by George W. Belitz, attorney-in-fact, 503 Stratford Court, Towson, MD

21286, Petitioners.
Ptz oy Z/W

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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ASSOCIATION

The Honorable Timothy Kotroco

Chief Zoning Commissioner — Baltimore County
County Courts Building- 401 Bosley Ave. Room 405
Towson, Maryland

21204

Dear Mr. Kotroco,

I am writing to you about a hearing that you have on July 31% @ *5119) regarding a variance request on
503 Stratford Ave. This property lies within the boundaries of Hampton which is bound by covenants that
are a part of every homeowners deed. To date, we have not received a request from the property owners to
construct the free standing structures that is part of their request to your office.

I am asking that your decision be contingent on approval of these plans by the architectural committee and
the board of The Hampton Improvement Assocaition. The board approves approximately 98% of all
requests, and will do everything it can to work with the current homeowners.

Thank you for your time, and I can be reached at my office at 410-277-6421 if you have any questions.

Sincgreiy,

-

James Brochin
Prsident, Hampton Improvement Association

THE HAMPTON IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION PO. BOX 9735 BALTIMORE, MD 212849735

i



CHERYL J. BELITZ

503 STRATFORE CQURT - TOWSON, MDD - 21284 - g
PHONE: 410-825-9680- FAX: 410-825-9689

November 07, 2001.

Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Md. 21204

Re:  Amended Order
Case No: 01-511-A
Property: 503 Stratford Court

Dear Mr. Kotroco,

The Hampton Improvement Association in response to my Petition has rendered 2
decision per your letter dated August 9, 2001, for Variance in the above<captioned
case. The decision by the Hampton Improvement Association is favorable to the
location of two accessory structures at 503 Stratford Court. Endlosed is a copy of the
letter stating this approval for your filing and information.

I thank you for your assistance in completing my request for Petition for Variance.
Should you have any questions regarding this request, please do not hesitate to contact
me. Thank you very much for your continue assistance.

Sincerely,

(ot 4. ot

Cheryl J. Belitz

Enc: (2)



ASSOCIATION -

Mr. & Mrs. George Belitz
503 Stratford Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21286

October 21, 2081
Dear George & Cheryl,
The current committee members have completed reviewing your

plans for the alterations te your property for out buildings, accessory structure #1
and accessory structure #2.

The Hampton ARC at this time approves the plans submitted on October 19,
2001. If you have any ;,qestions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

4

ichatd Openshaw

hairpersen, Architectural Review Committee
728 Milldam Road

Towson, Maryland 21286

HP:410.825.0496

BP:410.933.7571

THE HAMPTORN IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION PO, BOX 9735 BALTIMORE, MID 21284-9735

<)



VALID ONLY
WITH

WARNING:

onre ssu: DEC® 6 1997

is unlawful to duplicate:this oopy by photostat/motograph

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF A
REQORD ON FILE IN THE DIVISION OF VITAL REQORDS.

It

IMPRESSED

Physician
Medical
Examiner

Funeral
Director

nytand

lupm:nnamﬂisnnrndamumm'mnl‘.or_mm or 2Ba-f show
To Be Completed by Funeral Director

any injury or othar traumatic event, the Mex

permit. Pages 1 and 2 should be filed withm 72 hours after death with the Ma

Dapartment of Health and Mental Hygiane.

Baltitmore, Maryland 21215-0020

SEAL

¢

o/

TATE

STRAR OF VITAL RECQOR

Plsase Type or Print in Black Indelible ink. Assure All Copies Are Legible.
State of Maryland / Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

Ceriificate of Death Reg. No.
1. Decedent's Name (First, Middie, Last) 2, Date of Death 3, Time of Death
Year
Mary Stewart Belitz - December T4 1997 2:30PM
da. Facilty Name (¥ not instiution, glve street and number) 4b City, Town, or Locallon of Death 4o, County of Death
Genesis Elder Care Spa Creek Center Annapolis Anne Arundel
&. Soclal Securlly Numb 8, 7. A ) bi If Undar 1 Year | _if Undar 24 Hrs. | a. ) -
oclal Security Number faﬂx " ga (in yrs. fast n¢day) Manths [ Days | Foura | Min te r?u %a f 9 %r;r&ﬁlrae {State or Foreign
| 91 6~44—-20920 84 o - e prJ. 913] Maryland
Usual Residance of Decedent _ o -
10a. State 106, County 10c. City, Town or Location 10d. Inside Qity Limits
MD Baltimore Towsen 100¥es K No
10a. Streat and Numbar 101, Zip Code 10g. Ciflzen of What Country?
503 Stratford Court 21204 United States
12, Was Dacedent Evarin U,S. 3. Was Dacedant of HI i Origin? [5] ¥ No- 14, Race - Amerioan Indlan,
B M;‘:" Status . lEjma Qv '55@ g ar 1 ¥es, soaciy Cuban’ Masican’ Puingaﬁf‘?an.eé’ig e Biack, White, eto,
1 sver Martie Marrled 10 Yes o
It Yes, Give 103 ve o Speci :
alClwidawed 4 ClDivorced Yo Bios: . R i Spectl White

15, Decedent's Educallon
(Specily only higheat grade complated)

Elamentary/Secandary (0-12) College (1-dor 5+)

12 4

168, Dgcadent’s Uaual Oocupatio
ive kind of work dona durfng most of working
lifa. DO NOT use ratirad)

Schaol Teacher

15b, Kind of Business/Industry

_Fducation

17, Father's Name (First, Middla, Last)

George H, Lewis

Mary W, {(unknown)

18, Mather's Name (First, Middls, Matdan Surnamea)

19a. Informant's Name/Ralationship (Type, Print)
George Belitz (Son)

18k Malling Address (Street and Numbar or Aural Route Number, Clty or Town, State, Zip Gou)

1001 Dreams Landing Way Annapolis, Maryland21401

20a. Meihod of Dispasition
10 Burial remation 3 CIRemoval from State
4 O Donatien 8 LI0ther (Speaily}

20b. Place of Dlspositicn {Nama of
cametery, cremaltory or ofher place) '

Ft. Lincoln Crematory 12}’16/97

Date

20c, Lecation - Cily or Town, State

_Brentwood, Maryland

21, Slgnatura of Fupgral 8 W

22. Name and Address of Facillty

John M, Taylor Funeral Home, Inc.
147 Duke of Gloucester St, Annapolis, MD 21401

C

8“3
3 82 |®
SRR
X8 53 g
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g§E g
2160
il BT

2451 |8
§ §2° 3
g 15
Eiagig
aggé o
E25% 1%
gf“g% 2
- H L

DHMH 16 Rov 6/95

23a Part1, Enter the disease, of camplications that causad the death, Do nol anter the mede of dylng, such as cardiac or respiratory arrest, Appraximate
shock, or heart falluse. List only one cause on each line. Intarval Belwaen
Onaset and Death
meaegéata Canuds? k}(Final ?
isaaga ar cand ‘2,‘ 1 45‘1“&4 Ji;
rasuiting in death) & /%' .

Dua to{orasa conaequance of):

Due lo (ar as & conasquance‘ ol

b
Saquanllall list conditians.
If any, leading 16 Immed ale
cause. Enter Unde [Iying
Cause (Disease or njury .
that Inlilajed events
resulting In death) L.ast

d.

Due to (o7 a8 & consequence of):

Part Il. Other slgniilcant conditlons contribiding to death but nat resulling in the underlying cause given In Part |,

101 Yes

23h. Did tobacgo use contribute to the cauge of death?

2(TNo 3l Probably AT Tnknown

perform

24a. Was an aytops!
il acf il

24b. Waha g.utopay findings
complafion of causg
of dep &1?

10ves 2&MNo 10Yes 200No
'—-; —— S m———— - ——
25. g:?n %r?:ra? referred to medical 26, Plaga of Death (Check onlyone) L
10vYes 2&No Hosplla: 1 Cinpatlent 200 ER/Cutpatient 30 DOA I Other: aEtNursing Home 6T Resldanca 8 C10ther (Specily) N
27, Manner of Death 28a, Date of Iny d 28b. Time of 28¢. In Vdurx at 28d. Deseribe how Injury oceurrad
5 O Pandl {Month, Cay Year) Injury ork?
1 [Iatural Orending
200 Acaidan investigation M 100Yes 2001No
3[] Suiclda 80 Could no1 be | zge. p ol inj 1 1, 1 Hic 281, Localion (Streel and Number or Rural Route Number,
4[ Homicide detarmined bl o g Y aaaay 1. stroet, factory, office &5or To{wn Etato)
28a, Certhier ﬁ’borﬂfylng Physiclan: T¢ the best of my knowledge death acgurrad at the time, date and place, and dua to the cause(s) and manner a8 stated,
(gg:fk anly Muedical Examiner: Ondlha basls of e:aamlnatlon and/or Investigation, In my opinlon, death occusred at the time, dale and place, and due 1o the cause(s)
and manner state

29b, Slgr?ature andl thla of cartiiar/)

’ ,mM'W >

260, License number

Dlsyay

20d,

 Gate signed ?Monfh, Dey, Year)

f‘z,//f/’f 7

30, Nama ,‘d'addrsa of parson whd %npleted cause of death {ltem 23a) {Type, Print}

| ¥C 4/[”&3;‘.&[

Ames W, Unﬂl.,

D,

CV‘: lar’ﬂne -

Aun%pﬂ:'s Dl

Year) e

6 1997

31, Dale liled {Monfh Da{

aglstmr s Signaiure

Davidgea-ordase




3

Q\LT[MORE COUNTY, MARYLANI,
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: June 29, 2001
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT:  ftem No.: 511 (01-511-A)
I.egat Owner/Petitioner: George W. Belitz, P.O.A. for Walter B. Belitz
Property Address: 503 Stratford Court
Location Description: SE/S Stratford Court, 430’+ W centeriine Dulaney Valley Road
VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 01-2010

Defendants: Mary and Walter Belitz

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active viclation case.

In addition, piease find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint letter

Complaint intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

Correction Notice

Letter from George W. Belitz to Mr. Derek Propalis, dated May 27, 2001

Memo from the Maryland Department of Natural Resources, dated May 30, 2001
Memo from George W. Belitz to Dereck Propalis, dated May 31, 2001

L etter from Lavette Street to Mr. and Mrs. Walter B. Belitz, Jr., dated June 28, 2001

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation

case.

RSW/sc

C: Code Enforcement QOfficer Sireet
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April 25, 2001

o AL

To Whom It May Concern:

This is an anonymous letter to complain about possible zoning violation. The
owners of 502 and 503 Stratford Court have property along & major stream. They are
clearing large areas of land and leaving the brush and wood in a huge pile. They are also
allowing the use of four wheel “quads” in and around the stream next to their properties,.
causing erosion and pollution of the watershed. Recently two out buildings have been set
in the front yard causing an eye soar.

Please visit this site to assure all zoning guidelines have been met.

Sincerely,
A concerned homeowner and tax payer

&

e



(@)DE ENFORCEMENT REPQ(! LCF

gA’I‘E: q/cy’? Dl mvraxesy: Q‘ﬁtﬁﬂ casex O~ 2410 INSPEC: / L/

COMPLAINT =, NI ( o
LOCATION: A R ‘4 Y “-’?9 2o L’F'

e -

ziv copE: -1 200 pst:
COMPLAINANT 1,1
NAME: /A ion —'{ {‘Q/L PHONE #: (H) (W)
ADDRESS: ZIP CODE: FaiNg.
PROBLEM: 4’\\5 ‘4 GL L NCeLASLr ) Sy U{W\A«,Q
i ~—f

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO
IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 8?7 YES NO
OWNER/TENANT — —
INFORMATION:
TAX ACCOUNT#:_ ()G~ O<- 206! 50 ZONING:
INSPECTION:
REINSPECTION:
REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:




b/o“ °

o s
UPDATE/MESSAGE FORM

Date: O o / 3‘%) /

Time;: a.m.

Inspector: 0 70

Case Number: /- o/ O
Address: S 43 —g%/’é‘é%/’a/ C 57
- Comments: ﬁzc//,sz /g%f 622?/@:2/ 7” é 7 zc,m/n,.// 7

f/)r% d% %’/ U//o?// 44/‘60 G &r%dcfc df rek J %F.Nﬂ
éfﬂfg ﬂré/J Qre< 4 ,ﬁo ﬂLzﬁ{ 7%.;)

f;/u /f?l//(),

ENTERED INTO AS400 %k_ei); [



UPDATE/MESSAGE FORM

Date: &//A /

Time: a.m. p.m.

Inspector: __ 7) p

Case Number: 0 /-A2/ O
Address: S93 8 % o) Ford
Comments: ) G ' ' )7

ek /fﬂ/y@ /07Zn o'z)/% 4&)00 /ﬁrmmm ﬁ/é—ﬂ
0//.9,& /Mu) a/cpﬂ %@é(e/\

ENTERED INTO AS400 %l 47/¢



Case Entry/Update Mede .« . . . CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . . . . : PDLVOOO1
Dt Rec: 4272001 ZIntake: LETTER Act: Case #: 01-2010
Insp: PROPALIS, D Insp Grp: ENF Insp Area: 14 Tax Acct: 90226180
Address: 503 STRATFORD CT aApt #: Zip: 21286

Problem Descript.: TRASH, JUNK & DEBRIS, ACCESSCRY STRUCTURE

MAP: 27,E—2

Complainant Name (Last}: ANON. LETTER (First):

Complainant Addr: _ -
Complainant City: State:  Zip:

Complainant Phone (H): (W)«

Date of Reinspection: 7012001 Date Closed: Delete Code (Pj: _
F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fré=Select format

F9=Insert Fl10=Entry Fll=Change



Case Entry/Update Mode . . .ot CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . . . . : PDLVCOO1

Notes: **4/30/01-NO ONE HOME. NO EVIDENCE OF OFF-ROAD VEHICLES ON STREAM BANK.
THERE IS A LOT OF TREE DEBRIS ALONG 503/502'S PROPERTY LINE. CELL PHONE LINE
RUSY, BUSY, BUSY. SPOKE TO CCCUPANT. NO COMPLATINANT. POP-UP &/1/01., (DP/SCJ}
**05/14/01 A STEVE ZUMBRUN CALLED TC SAY HE WAS HIRED TO WORK ON 503. HE ASKED
ME TO CALL HIM (410-222-6370,71) TO TALK ABOUT THIS. I CALLED 5/10 AND LEFT
MESSAGE AND CATLED 5/14 I WAS INFORMED HE'D BE OUT ALL WREEK. I LEFT ANOTHER
MESSAGE. DP/JF**,

*#*05/30/01 RECEIVED LETTER DATED 5/27 REMINDING ME OF MY ASSENT TCO HIS PROPERTY
BEING A PART OF THE WILD ACRES CERTIFTCATIION PROGRAM. (BRUSH PILES ARE A PART

OF THIS. DR/JF**.

BRUSH PILES NOW ACCEPTARLE. DP/JF**.

**06/18/01 HOLD TQ SPEAK WITH D.P. CHECK FOR UPDATED/RETURN CALL FRCM S. ZUMBRUN
ABOUT CONSTRUCTION. CE/JE**. el
06/21/01 SHEDS REMATN IN "FRONT-SIDE" YARD. FINAL NOTICE LETTER. LS/JF**.

F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fé6=Select format
FO9=Insert F10=Entry Fill=Change
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RAICO1BR
DATE: 04/27/2001 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)
TIME: 10:39:53
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL LOAD DATE
09 02 206180 09 2-3 04-00 H NO 01/08/01
BELITZ WALTER B,JR DESC-1.. IMPS
BELITZ MARY L DESC-2.. HAMPTON
503 STRATFORD CT PREMISE. (00503 STRATFORD CT
00000-0000

TOWSON MD 21286-1328 FORMER OWNER:
—————————— POV ——————————— —————==-—————= PHASED TN — -~

PRICR PROPOSED CURR CURR PRICR
LAND: 105,930 134,750 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV: 118,430 128,510 TOTAL. . 263,260 263, 260 100,110
TOTL: 224,360 263,260 PREF... 0 0 0
PREF: 0 0 CURT... 263,260 263,260 100,110
CURT: 224,360 263,260 EXEMPT. ¢] ¢}
DATE: 10/95 09/¢98
——== TAXABLE BASIS w=—-— FM DATE
01/02 ASSESS: 263,260 09/30/G0
00/01 ASSESS: 100,110 06/01/00
99/00 ASSESS: 94,930 06/04/99

ENTER-INQUIRYZ PALl-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT PF7-CROSS REF



. . Code Inspections;.nforcement
Balt ounty County Office B

% W Departn._...c of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenye

i Development Management Towson, MD 21204

Code Enforcement: Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

sttasian/ Case No. Pro No. Zoning:
WIS 2= -V 1 203 |
N R AT SO P Ve o

m 97{\1 .ﬂ\\ }
M | G2 S:}w%mi L Tounm WD AN
Violation
Location:

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

©aldn Co Codey 22710 47,49

]i"’cg/li /&) é.\)
7

400, dor

(D E);minede -haj) besh debeic ’pﬂej

/}\ )\)f\ ATV ma'mg wr‘%m‘ 563 PN
f)rb@«/}w )ing .~

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERE]:" TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

et ookl

FAILURE TO cowfpw WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOIATION, OR %0 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH,

Pn‘mNa,m/(’ )5,/)-;.@/'(, Y’DDQ) }‘_) TN Vi //
7~ '

INSPECTOR: Q__

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CGRRECTED NOT LATER THAN.

Not Later Than Date Issued:

INSPECTOR:

AGENCY
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GEORGE W. BELITZ

May 27, 2001

Mr. Derek Propalis

Baltimore County, Dept. of Permits & Dev. Mgt.
Code Inspections and Enforcement

County Office Bidg:

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, MD 21204

Reference: Case No. 01-2010
Property No: 09-02-206180

Dear Mr. Propalis:

I enjoyed the conversation we had on Friday , May 25 2001. To recap our
conversation, to date I have applied for The Maryland Wild Acres Certification Program to
mclude my brush pile as a preservation measure for the protection of the wildlife that exists
on the property known as 503 Stratford Court. Upon receipt of this certification from the
Department of Natural Resources for the Wild Acres Program a copy of the certification
will be forwarded to your attention. At this time, T am requesting an extension of time on
the brush pile tssue in order to complete the certification process with the DNR .

I apprectate your time and assistance with this case.
Sincerely,

Haong, 0. Lt

George W. Belitz

503 STRATFORD COURT » TOWSON, MD -~ 21286
PHONE: 410-825-9680 FAX: 410-825-9689



Parrls N. Glendening Maryland Department of Natural Resources

Governor

Kathleen Kennedy Townsend Tawes State Office Building

Lt Governor Annapolis, Maryland 21401
May 30, 2001
TO: Whom [t May Concern
e w

FROM: Linda L. Wiley. Wildlife and Hentage Dnmwi
RE: Wild Acres program in Maryland

Sarah J. Taylor-Rogers, Ph.D.
Secretary

Stanley K Arthur
Deputy Secretary

0

\
.\’}D
0

The Wildlife & Heritage Dhivision Wild Acres program has received Mr. George W. Belitz's

application to become a certitied Wild Acres property in Maryland

Please note that one of the recommendations made by this state program, along with many
others, is that citizens leave brush piles on their property to benefit wildlife in Maryland.
Certification in Wild Acres is based on the property owner previding habitat for wildlife.

}f you have any questions about the Wild Acres program, please cali 410-260-8540.

Telephone:
DNR TTY for the Deaf: (410) 260-8835%
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Alexandria ..... (703) 751-5550 Manassas . ..... (703) 361-3154
Forestville . . . . .. (301) 568-5353 Rockville . . .. .. {301) 279-2430

Fredericksburg . .(540) 898-6609 Springfield .. ... {703) 569-7177
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Code Inspectorns :ad
Enforcemen:

Baltimore County Counts Offize Bu ding
Department of Permits and P11 West Craszpeske A-2nue
Development Management Towsor. Mamiene 21204

pdmerorce otz md s

pdminspectZ oot md. s

June 28, 2001

Mr. and Mrs. Walter B. Belitz, Jr.
503 Stratford Court
Baltimore, MD 21286

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Belitz;
RE: Case Number 01-2010, 503 Stratford Court
Piease be advised that a re-inspection of the above-referenced property revesled

that you are still in violation of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations. You ars to
move the two accessory structures to the rear of the property by July 10, 2001.

Failure to comply will result in the issuance of a citation wherein monetary fines of
$200.00 per day from the date of the original correction notice, Aprit 30. 2001 may be
imposed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 410-887-3351.

Sincerely,

e oot

Lavette Street
Code Inspections and
Enforcement Officer

LS:s¢

:ﬁ‘;% Census 2000

For You, For Baltimore Count *efh§ Census 204 *E_‘?-;Q
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning M Variance __ Special
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 503 Stratford Court see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional

Subdivision name; HAMPTON, Plat Book # JWS #14, Folio # 100, Lot # 6, section# b
OWNER: Walter B, Belitz
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‘Hearing

reguired information

YICINITY MAP
SCALE s |'z 1000’

Vicinity Map
Scale: 1’ = 1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: 9

Councilmantic District: 4

1’ ~ 200° scale map #: NE-10G

Zoning: D.R. 1

Lot size: 5.328 acreage 232,087.68 square feet

SEWER: private
* WATER: public

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area; NO

Prior Zoning Hearings: NONE

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

Revised by:
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